

Director@taltrust.org

423 East Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 👩

Dear Members, Sponsors, and Friends of

Historic Preservation.



Date : 29 March, 2024



Officers

Barbara Clark **Chair** Randy Lewis, AlA **Vice Chair**

Board of Directors

Ann Bidlingmaier Lisa Carey Betsy Crawford Christy Gandy Bret Hammond, AlA Kajsa Henry, PhD

Staff

Shannon Kuch, Executive Director Christopher Loman, Research & Office Assistant Casey Bogart, Program Coordinator Tallahassee/Leon County Historic Preservation awards program! Join us as we celebrate excellence in preserving the history of our community. This will be an event to remember as we highlight recent preservation projects in our area.

The Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation is excited to host the Bicentennial

The Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation consistently provides leadership on historic preservation issues important to our community. Throughout the year we work to protect our historic resources through public education, oversight of the local register of historic places, technical assistance, and collaborative partnerships. Historic preservation provides an economic benefit to the community, creates a sense of place, and saves our irreplaceable heritage for future generations to enjoy. We would like to thank all of our members, sponsors, and friends for making preservation of our historic resources possible.

This year the Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation is recognizing outstanding achievement in historic preservation, archaeology, education, and stewardship in Tallahassee/Leon County and surrounding communities. We look forward to honoring these exemplary projects, organizations, and individuals. Please join us in celebration of the Bicentennial Tallahassee/Leon County Historic Preservation Awards on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at Goodwood Museum and Gardens.

For almost 40 years the Tallahassee/Leon County Historic Preservation Awards have recognized achievement in the field of historic preservation. We need your help in carrying on this proud tradition. We ask that you take this unique opportunity to support historic preservation in Tallahassee/Leon County through your sponsorship of the Preservation Awards program. Please see the enclosed packet to review the levels and benefits of sponsorship available. Your gift of sponsorship will ensure that excellence in preservation is recognized in North Florida.

Regards,

Alur

Shannon Kuch, **Executive Director**

2024 Tallahassee/Leon County Historic Preservation Awards Sponsorship Form

Name:			
Organization/Company:			
Address:			
Phone/Email:			
	CHOSEN SPONS	ORSHIP LEVEL	
Platinum Sponsor - \$2,500		Silver Sponsor - \$600	
Gold Sponsor - \$1,200		Bronze Sponsor - \$400	
 Please make checks to the Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation or pay online at taltrust.org. The Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Your gift is tax deductible to the extent provided by law. Please send this form and your contribution to the Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation at 423 E. Virginia St. Tallahassee, FL 32301, or by email at Director@taltrust.org by Tuesday, April 30, 2024. For questions contact Shannon Kuch at 850-488-7334. 			
 Platinum - \$2,500 All Bronze - Gold Tier Benefits Preferential seating (10) Introductory remarks at ceremony 	 Gold - \$1,200 All Bronze - Silver Tier Benefits Preferential seating (8) Plaque Included in invitations Credit in awards film 	 Silver - \$600 All Bronze Tier Benefits Named in remarks Listed on event webpage Preferential seating (4) 	 Bronze - \$400 Listed on sponsor board Recognized in program Recognized on social media

In addition to receiving the promotional benefits outlined here, sponsors of the Tallahassee/Leon County Preservation Awards align themselves with outstanding regional partners and North Florida's most accomplished preservationists. Staff will work with you to ensure that your sponsorship package yields a worthwhile return on investment and can customize benefits to fit your specific needs.